O
BSO
LE
TE
EOL Data Sheet
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71227-05-EOL 2/07
1

SST39VF088
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71227-05-EOL 2/07
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST39VF088
SST39VF088-70-4C-EK
SST39VF088-70-4C-EKE
SST39VF088-90-4C-EK
SST39VF088-90-4C-EKE
SST39VF088-70-4I-EK
SST39VF088-70-4I-EKE
SST39VF088-90-4I-EK
SST39VF088-90-4I-EKE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Environmental Attribute
E = non-Pb
Package Modifier
K = 48 leads
Package Type
E = TSOP (type 1, die up, 12mm x 20mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
Device Density
088 = 8 Mbit
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
39 = Multi-Purpose Flash
SST 39 VF 088 - 70 - 4C - EK E
XX XX XXXX - XXX - XX - XXX X
O
BSO
LE
TE
EOL Data Sheet
8 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39VF088
21
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71227-05-EOL 2/07
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
48-LEAD THIN SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE (TSOP) 12MM X 20MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: EK
TABLE 11: REVISION HISTORY
Number Description Date
00 • Initial Release Mar 2003
01 • Corrected Byte-Program 3rd Cycle Data from 20H to A0H in Table 4 on page 6 Apr 2003
02 • Corrected Byte-Program 3rd Cycle Data from 20H to A0H in Figures 3 and 4 Jun 2003
03 • Auto Low Power feature references removed.
(CE# toggled high achieves same effect.)
Aug 2003
04 • 2004 Data Book Nov 2003
05 • End of Life data sheet for all devices in S71227 Feb 2007
1.05
0.95